18-1205-PR17
December 5, 2018

: AMEND BOARD REPORT 18-0425-PR12
AUTHORIZE A NEW AGREEMENT WITH CITYSPAN TECHNOLOGIES INC FOR PROGRAM

A AT T O R e N T o A S O R O

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Authorize a new agreement with Cityspan Technologies Inc. to provide program management functions for
extended learning opportunities and case management for student transition programs to the Department
of Information Technology Services at an annual cost set forth in the Compensation Section of this report.
Vendor was selected on a non-competitive basis. This item was presented to the Single/Sole Source

SR Y GV W DUy P adiia Y e W e N L ) TP | P ) P - T Y N Y R N D N N NP TN N e TN

= i
i
-

e ee— s s [T " e — 5~ b P g Anan . C il
————————————————— e




18-1205-PR17

TERM: .
The term of this agreement shall commence on July 1, 2018 and shall end on June 30, 2019.
This agreement shall have one (1) option to renew for a period of one (1) year.

EARLY TERMINATION RIGHT:

L The.De.l &'

o B

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Vendor will serve as a supplemental ITS software vendor for the Chicago Public Schools. Vendor will
provide system-wide features, provider-level features, as well as collect student-level data for specific
programs (e.g., out-of-school time programs, Community Schools). Vendor will also generate summary
reports that meet program and funding requirements of the Chicago Public Schools.

wmiwﬂm

iggrt jor ~! mramrnes Badiaiantion data \Tmimdmen ausi

]

y‘m{“’*! 1",'_:1[‘5# CArer o I

e —

SENPRPY S PR H PR . T




18-1205-PR17

- Provide as needed user support, system configuration and or project management expertise to external
service providers and community based organizations.

COMPENSATION:
Vendor shall be paid accordmg to the terms of the agreement.-

i f—A AA“-- ——

e sE—
e
-/
___________________________________________________

AUTHORIZATION: '
Authorize the General Counsel to mclude other relevant terms and condltlons in the wntten agreement and

[PRUR PPN WY s JUVOUY | MPUG w YRPUGG i UPONY R B o DUPIGUPNY Iagrey
e — - ——

i’{-ﬁr by

l




18-1205-PR17

Ethics - The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (1 1—0525—PO2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability - The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

B Jetd

JONATHAN MAPLES ’ ) : JANICE K. JACKSON
Chief Procurement Officer ' Chief Executive Officer -




